Active Hedge Program in Closed Block Variable Annuity

23

1. These sensitivities illustrate the estimated impact of the indicated shocks beginning on the first market trading day following December 31, 2015, and give effect to dynamic rebalancing over the course of the shock
event. This reflects the hedging we had in place at the close of business on December 31, 2015 in light of our determination of risk tolerance and available collateral at that time, which may change from time to time.
The estimates of equity market shocks reflect a shock to all equity markets, domestic and global, of the same magnitude

2. Actual results will differ due to issues such as basis risk, variance in market volatility versus what is assumed, combined effects of interest rates and equities, rebalancing of hedges in the future, or the effects of time
and other variations from assumptions. Additionally, estimated sensitivities vary over time as the market and closed book of business evolve or if assumptions or methodologies that affect sensitivities are refined

Preliminary Impact to Regulatory Capital and Earnings1,2

($ million)

Net Impact (increase / (decrease))
Equity Market (S&P 500) Interest Rates

-25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25% -1% 1%

Regulatory Capital 0 0 0 200 600 900 250 (50)

U.S. GAAP Earnings Before Income Taxes 400 250 50 (150) (250) (350) (400) 250

Equity impacts (increase) decrease in stat reserve liability

Equity impacts increase (decrease) in hedge resources

4Q’15 Results Change in Statutory Reserves Relative to Hedge Resources

($ billion)

Net Impact ($ billion)

$0.1 $0.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1

 Estimated

available

resources of $5.7

billion

 Living Benefit NAR

of $5.2 billion

 Net Flows of ($0.9)

billion, annualized

10.7% of

beginning of period

assets

$0.2  $0.6

($0.2)

$0.4  $0.4

$0.0

($1.1)

$0.7

($0.1) ($0.5)

$0.2

($0.4)
($0.2)

$0.0

$1.1

($0.6)

1Q'14 2Q'14 3Q'14 4Q'14 1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15

Do not put content
on the brand
signature area 24

Nominal

DTA Value
as of 12/31/15

NPV4 Years NPV6

Federal Operating Loss Carry Forwards $1,058 $409 5 $265

Life Subgroup Deferred Losses 1,679 1,120 10 $430

Non-Life Subgroup Deferred Losses 118 34 15 $532

Total $2,855 $1,563 20 $596

NPV Analysis ($ million)

Income Statement and Balance Sheet Metrics

1. The section 382 limitation is not projected to impact the calculation

2. The amount shown for the operating loss carry forwards is gross before a TVA of $783 million

3. Assumes income levels consistent with company forecasts

4. Discounted at 10% and assumes that the DRD stays in place

5. The value of the DRD is computed assuming 2/3 of a total DRD deduction which represents the CBVA portion of approximately $100 million after-tax per year

6. Discounted at 10%

 TVA of $783 million related to Federal NOLs as of 12/31/15